
EPIN:
Bid Title:
Bid Opening Date:
Procurement Analyst

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

CLASS AWARD 1

CLASS AWARD 2

Parsons Commercial LLC $3,388,000.00
Austro Carpet Inc. $5,012,000.00
Admire Landscaping And Lawn Care LLC $8,176,000.00

Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp. $1,500,800.00
Exceed Flooring Inc. $1,668,800.00
Knox Pass Corp $2,811,200.00

Vendors Response Price
Limited Enterprise Inc. NO BID
Finesse Creations NO BId

Vendors

Dawn Smith

$4,326,800.00

Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp.
Exceed Flooring Inc.
Limited Enterprise Inc.
Parsons Commercial LLC
Austro Carpet Inc.

Response Price

NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Office of City Prourement

85724B0092
Floor Tile, Vinyl & Accessories

12/17/2024

$78,032,250.00
Admire Landscaping And Lawn Care LLC
Knox Pass Corp

$2,815,340.00
$3,405,190.00
$3,605,770.00
$4,003,680.00

$15,143,600.00
$4,997,615.00Finesse Creations
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