NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services		
Office of City Prourement		
EPIN:	85724B0092	
Bid Title:	Floor Tile, Vinyl & Accessories	
Bid Opening Date:	12/17/2024	
Procurement Analyst	Dawn Smith	

## FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

## **CLASS AWARD 1**

Vendors	Response Price
Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp.	\$2,815,340.00
Exceed Flooring Inc.	\$3,405,190.00
Limited Enterprise Inc.	\$3,605,770.00
Parsons Commercial LLC	\$4,003,680.00
Austro Carpet Inc.	\$4,326,800.00
Finesse Creations	\$4,997,615.00
Admire Landscaping And Lawn Care LLC	\$15,143,600.00
Knox Pass Corp	\$78,032,250.00

## **CLASS AWARD 2**

Vendors	Response Price
Limited Enterprise Inc.	NO BID
Finesse Creations	NO BId
Taub's Carpet & Tile Corp.	\$1,500,800.00
Exceed Flooring Inc.	\$1,668,800.00
Knox Pass Corp	\$2,811,200.00
Parsons Commercial LLC	\$3,388,000.00
Austro Carpet Inc.	\$5,012,000.00
Admire Landscaping And Lawn Care LLC	\$8,176,000.00